2013-03-07 16:48:32 EST 700501900 03/07/2013

Page 1 of 2

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

700501900

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Witness of Inventor's signature. previously recorded on Reel 029616 Frame 0279. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Nar		ame	Execution Date		
Nurbu Lama			01/16/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Tamarian Carpets, LLC				
Street Address:	1407 Shoemaker Road				
City:	Baltimore				
State/Country:	MARYLAND				
Postal Code:	21209				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
		10535	······································		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:3128278185Phone:3125785415Email:chicago.patents@klgates.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:K&L Gates LLP					

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=7ATIRBXUMWAJ-5177

1/29/2013

PATENT

REEL: 029996 FRAME: 0917

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Matthew S. Dicke	
Signature:		/Matthew S. Dicke/	
Date:		01/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Coversheet#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT2251749 01/29/2013 \$40		

Return to home page

I .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=7ATIRBXUMWAJ-5177

in lang in la h

1/29/2013

PATENT

REEL: 029996 FRAME: 0918

Page 1 of 2

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



S

United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System



Confirmation Receipt

an ant. Rainn Arbento a Arbento

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMEN		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	N	ame	Execution Date		
Nurbu Lama			01/06/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Tamarian Carpe	ts. LLC			
Street Address:	1407 Shoemaker Road				
City:	Baltimore				
State/Country:	MARYLAND				
Postal Code:	21209				
	F				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1311		0535			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 3128278185					
Phone:	3125785415				
Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP					
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 1135				
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135				

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=GVQP1462BL6K-13966

1/11/2013

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt





NAME OF SUBM	ITTER:	Matthew S. Dicke	
Signature:		/Matthew S. Dicke/	
Date:		01/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT2232342 01/11/2013 \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=GVQP1462BL6K-13966

1/11/2013

PATENT REEL: 029996 FRAME: 0920





ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Nurbu Lama (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention known as Docket No. 0362244-00004 and entitled: METHOD FOR WEAVING AN ANTIQUED RAG TIBETAN WEAVE CARPET, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on May 18, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. 13/110,535;

AND WHEREAS, Tamarian Carpets, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Maryland and having its principal office and place of business at 1407 Shoemaker Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21209, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029996 FRAME: 0921 2013-03-07 16:48:32 EST

,~*\$ €		
Signature Name: N	Juli Lama	Date Signed 01.16-2013
Address:	P.O. Box 8975 Boudha, Kathmandu Nepal 4038	

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature angel

RECORDED: 03/07/2013

Date Signed

01.16.2013

Page 2 of 2